My Garden of a Thousand Bees Virtual Film: The County and City of Columbia hosted a  
virtual showing of this PBS documentary. The film highlights a photojournalism perspective on 
diversity and habitat that can occur in your backyard and humanity's impact on the environment. 
One hundred twenty-seven (127) people registered to watch the movie.  

My Garden of a Thousand Bees Interactive Panel Discussion: A live panel discussion was 
hosted discussing the “My Garden of a Thousand Bees” documentary, beekeeping, local bees, 
and developing a bee-friendly space.